

APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO

[REDACTED]

PROGRAM

[REDACTED]

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

~~Inspector General. Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS~~

5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary to conduct those investigations.

~~(Conflicts) The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the~~

NS FOR
JECT

12-0925-PR10

1 3 7 3 9 1 1

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

al
of
fact

16%

8%

30%

/12

Total of
Project

82%

49%

47%

5/12

Current Change Order Amount	Sub Total	Previous Approved Changes	Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
\$4,064				
\$1,699				
\$4,849				
\$5,860				
\$2,628				
\$19,784				
\$4,437				
\$7,751				
(\$1,432)				
\$241				
	\$90,798	\$45,070	\$7,450,288	1.86%

Contract Change Order	Previous Approved Changes	Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
Sub Total			
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			
37			
38			
39			
40			
41			
42			
43			
44			
45			
46			
47			
48			
49			
50			
51			
52			
53			
54			
55			
56			
57			
58			
59			
60			
61			
62			
63			
64			
65			
66			
67			
68			
69			
70			
71			
72			
73			
74			
75			
76			
77			
78			
79			
80			
81			
82			
83			
84			
85			
86			
87			
88			
89			
90			
91			
92			
93			
94			
95			
96			
97			
98			
99			
100			
Sub Total	\$36,219	\$65,599	\$5,638,754 1.84%
Sub Total	\$115,018	\$0	\$6,939,538 1.69%

Log

Current Change Order Amount	Sub Total	Previous Approved Changes	Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
\$21,018				
\$4,872				
\$48,749				
\$7,420				
\$4,187				
\$6,222				
\$22,450				
	\$38,777		\$0	\$2,446,742 1.61%
\$10,879				
\$22,483				
\$3,180				
\$2,235				
	\$20,945	\$13,955	\$2,733,600	1.29%
\$1,234				
\$6,152				
\$5,772				
\$5,788				
	\$10,787	\$12,291	\$1,888,078	1.24%

11

12-0925-PR10

Order No	Total % of Contract	Revised Contract Amount	Previous Approved Changes	Total %
20,969		\$0	\$12,924,287	0.94%
17,241		\$0	\$2,076,951	0.84%

Cha

[REDACTED]

2

9

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Current Change Order Amount	Sub Total	Previous Approved Changes	Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
	\$2,501	\$0	\$411,461	0.61%
\$2,501				
	\$18,760	\$10,270	\$5,230,490	0.56%
\$17,226				
\$1,533				
	\$8,485	\$0	\$1,759,345	0.48%
\$3,782				
\$4,703				
	\$35,570	\$0	\$8,282,570	0.43%
\$21,772				
\$13,798				
	\$55,057	\$46,143	\$24,842,002	0.41%

Change Order Log

Current Change Order Amount	Sub Total	Previous Approved Changes	Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
\$16,468				
\$15,350				
\$12,568				
\$22,808				
\$13,682				
\$29,432				
\$5,306				
\$1,676				
\$9,326				
\$1,442				
\$7,000				

of
al

	Previous Approved Changes	Revised Contract Amount	Total % of Contract
'8	\$0	\$510,065	0.24%
'14	\$0	\$230,741	0.17%
'8	\$0	\$2,931,028	0.08%
'19	\$0	\$3,336,677	0.06%
'12	\$0	\$17,800,108	0.04%
'7)	\$0	\$2,343,151	-15.09%
'3			